



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 34467_003 **Version:** 1 **Name:** AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. - THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Type: Conformed Contract **Status:** CCIS

File created: 11/17/2021 **In control:** City Clerk

On agenda: 9/14/2021 **Final action:** 9/14/2021

Title: THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - EXTEND TERM FOR AN ADDITIONAL TWO-YEAR PERIOD, INCREASE AMOUNT BY \$450,000 FOR PERIOD OF 10/1/2021 TO 9/30//2022 & \$179,393 FOR THE PERIOD OF 10/1/2022 TO 9/30/2023 (FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$2,510,538) & ADD ADDITIONAL SERVICES TO THE SCOPE OF WORK

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 34467_003.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2021	1	City Council	authorize City Manager	

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - EXTEND TERM FOR AN ADDITIONAL TWO-YEAR PERIOD, INCREASE AMOUNT BY \$450,000 FOR PERIOD OF 10/1/2021 TO 9/30//2022 & \$179,393 FOR THE PERIOD OF 10/1/2022 TO 9/30/2023 (FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$2,510,538) & ADD ADDITIONAL SERVICES TO THE SCOPE OF WORK